

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application Nos. 814-815/2023 in C.A. Nos.5017-5018/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-05-2013 in C.A. No. No. 5018/2008 09-05-2013 in C.A. No. No. 5017/2008 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

KUSHAPPA BALAPPA NAIK (DEAD) BY LRS.. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHIMAPPA (D) BY LRS.. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.51945/2023-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION AND FOR ADMISSION and IA No.70100/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ganesh Kumar R., AOR

Mr. N K Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, the matters stand adjourned for one week.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR